
M
aple Villa Glade

M
APLE VILLA SKI TR

AIL
M

ERRIM
AN STATE FOREST

16

16A

W
H

I
T

E
 

M
O

U
N

T
A

I
N

 
N

A
T

I
O

N
A

L
 

F
O

R
E

S
T

BARTLETT MOUNTAIN
2661’

 1
 2

 3

 4
 5

 6
 7

 8

 9

                           UPHILL ACCESS
                           GLADES

0.1
1.0 mi

0.9
08

0.7
0.6

0.5
0.4

0.3
0.2

1.0 km
0.5

G
ranite B

ackco
untry A

lliance is a 50
1(c)(3) ap

p
roved

 no
n-p

ro
fit o

rg
anizatio

n   
P

O
 B

ox 2854
, N

o
rth C

o
nw

ay, N
ew

 H
am

p
shire 0

386
0

BECOM
E A M

EM
BER AT GR

AN
ITEBACKCOUN

TRYALLIAN
CE.ORG

IN
 AN

 EM
ERGEN

CY CALL 9-1-1

W
ARE PRESERVE + W

HITE M
OUN

TAIN
 N

ATION
AL FOREST

ATTEN
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 W
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TER UPHILL SKIERS
You are entering an area w

hich has m
any natural hazards including possible 

avalanches. You are responsible for learning about and avoiding these hazards. 

HIKE SAFE CARD 
It is strongly recom

m
ended skiers and riders purchase Hike Safe Cards from
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e to m
itigate liability in event of required em

ergency response. 
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• Plan Ahead &

 Prepare
• Travel on Durable Surfaces
• Dispose of W

aste Properly
• Leave W

hat You Find
• N

o Unauthorized Cutting
• Respect W

ildlife
• Be Considerate of Others
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